

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2921 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01 / 2 009 in CR W J C No. 8/2008 of
The H I G H COU RT OF PAT N A)

HA R I S H KU M A R CHAU D H A R Y Petitioner(s)
VE R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. J. Jhon, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. P. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice.
Meanwhile, further proceedings in Sessions Trial No.
1230 of 2007, pending before the court of X I Additional
Sessions Judge-cum-C.B.I. Court, Patna shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master