

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2921/2009

HARISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are the Government officials

of respondent No.2.

Service is deemed complete on these respondents

through respondent No.2.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for

respondent No.2 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Item No.37

-2-

Respondent No.6 has been served, as per affidavit of

dasti service on 5.4.2010.

Respondent No.6 is also a Government official of

respondent No.2.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

