

d
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 24761/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).2921/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CRWJC No.8/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. John, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
CBI Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

St. of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP.NO. 24761/2012 is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER